AIRDISTRIBUTION BOX (ADB)

PENGUIN Il LOW PROFILE AIR CONDITIONERS
(Available in White or Black)

640310C

640315C

640316C

641915C

641935C

641835C

641815C

641816C

641916C

High Efficiency ADB or ducted application

13,500 BTU Non-ducted. ADB required

High Capacity BTU Non-ducted. ADB required

13,500 BTU Non-ducted or Ducted.

CT Single Zone Thermostat required

13,500 BTU Non-ducted or ducted.

CT Single Zone Thermostat required. Preinstalled heat strip
13,500 BTU Non-ducted or Ducted. Multi-Zone Comfort
Control Center Il required. Preinstalled heat strip

13,500 BTU Non-ducted or Ducted.

Multi-Zone Comfort Control Center Il required

High Capacity Non-ducted or Ducted.

Multi-Zone Comfort Control Center Il required

High Capacity Non-ducted or ducted.

CT Single Zone Thermostat required

CEILING ADB ASSEMBLIES

3314851.000 ADB - White for 640310/640315/640316
3314850.000 ADB -to be used with Wall Mount Thermostat - White

CT SINGLE ZONE THERMOSTAT

DOMETIC PENGUIN Il LOW
PROFILE AIR CONDITIONERS

The Dometic Penguin Il Rooftop Air Condition-
er features a futuristic look with powerful cool-
ing performance. With a low profile under 10
in/25.4 cm, the sleek shroud reduces wind re-
sistance while the vehicle is underway. A rib-re-
inforced base pan delivers lasting strength. The
Penguin Il is perfect for non-ducted cooling sys-
tems. Non-ducted application requires Air Dis-
tribution Box (ADB) (available separately).

o High-performance motor and fan

o Low profile —under 10” / 26 cm high

° Sleek, contemporary shroud improves
aerodynamics, reduces wind resistance

o Non-ducted cooling

COMFORT CONTROL CENTERII

CONTROL COMPONENTS

3314082.011

3314082.000
3312020.000
3316250.000
3316250.012
3316255.000

3316255.011

Comfort Control Center Il Thermostat - White

Comfort Control Center Il Thermostat - Black

Comfort Control Center Il Multi-Zone Kit

CT Single Zone Thermostat Cool/Furnace/Heat Strip/
Heat Pump - White

CT Single Zone Thermostat Cool/Furnace/Heat Strip/
Heat Pump - Black

CT Bluetooth Single Zone Thermostat Cool/Furnace/
Heat Strip/Heat Pump - White

CT Bluetooth Single Zone Thermostat Cool/Furnace/
Heat Strip/Heat Pump - Black

RETURN AIR GRILLES FOR DUCTED SYSTEM

3315930.010

Quick Cool Ducted Return Air Package - White

OTHER PENGUIN Il ACCESSORIES

3100895.006
3101538.001

3107688.016
3105584.001
3106486.008
3311883.000

Qty 4-6" Bolts
Qty 6-9" Bolts
Drain Kit

18" Extension Cord
Remote Sensor 20°
Hard Start Kit

MOBILE LIVING MADE EASY — 17

JLVWITD



