

# DOMETIC PENGUIN II LOW PROFILE AIR CONDITIONERS

The Dometic Penguin II Rooftop Air Conditioner features a futuristic look with powerful cooling performance. With a low profile under 10 in/25.4 cm, the sleek shroud reduces wind resistance while the vehicle is underway. A rib-reinforced base pan delivers lasting strength. The Penguin II is perfect for non-ducted cooling systems. Non-ducted application requires Air Distribution Box (ADB) (available separately).

- High-performance motor and fan
- Low profile under 10" / 26 cm high
- Sleek, contemporary shroud improves aerodynamics, reduces wind resistance
- Non-ducted cooling







AIR DISTRIBUTION BOX (ADB)

CT SINGLE ZONE THERMOSTAT

COMFORT CONTROL CENTER II

#### PENGUIN II LOW PROFILE AIR CONDITIONERS

(Available in White or Black)

640310C	High Efficiency ADB or ducted application
640315C	13,500 BTU Non-ducted. ADB required
640316C	High Capacity BTU Non-ducted. ADB required
641915C	13,500 BTU Non-ducted or Ducted.
	CT Single Zone Thermostat required
641935C	13,500 BTU Non-ducted or ducted.
	CT Single Zone Thermostat required. Preinstalled heat strip
641835C	13,500 BTU Non-ducted or Ducted. Multi-Zone Comfort
	Control Center II required. Preinstalled heat strip
641815C	13,500 BTU Non-ducted or Ducted.
	Multi-Zone Comfort Control Center II required
641816C	High Capacity Non-ducted or Ducted.
	Multi-Zone Comfort Control Center II required
641916C	High Capacity Non-ducted or ducted.
	CT Single Zone Thermostat required

### **CEILING ADB ASSEMBLIES**

3314851.000	ADB - White for 640310/640315/640316	
3314850.000	ADB - to be used with Wall Mount Thermostat - White	

#### **CONTROL COMPONENTS**

3314082.011	Comfort Control Center II Thermostat - White
3314082.000	Comfort Control Center II Thermostat - Black
3312020.000	Comfort Control Center II Multi-Zone Kit
3316250.000	CT Single Zone Thermostat Cool/Furnace/Heat Strip/
	Heat Pump - White
3316250.012	CT Single Zone Thermostat Cool/Furnace/Heat Strip/
	Heat Pump - Black
3316255.000	CT Bluetooth Single Zone Thermostat Cool/Furnace/
	Heat Strip/Heat Pump - White
3316255.011	CT Bluetooth Single Zone Thermostat Cool/Furnace/
	Heat Strip/Heat Pump - Black

## **RETURN AIR GRILLES FOR DUCTED SYSTEM**

3315930.010 Quick Cool Ducted Return Air Package - White

#### **OTHER PENGUIN II ACCESSORIES**

3100895.006	Qty 4 - 6" Bolts
3101538.001	Qty 6 - 9" Bolts
3107688.016	Drain Kit
3105584.001	18" Extension Cord
3106486.008	Remote Sensor 20'
3311883.000	Hard Start Kit